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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.699

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.09.2020


TOILETS CONSTRUCTED UNDER SWACHH BHARAT MISSION


†699. SHRIMATI POONAMBEN MAADAM:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the district-wise number of toilets constructed under Swachh Bharat Mission in Gujarat along with the details thereof;


(b) the district-wise details of funds sanctioned for the construction of such toilets during each of the last three years; and


(c) the number of toilets likely to be constructed in the districts of Gujarat under Swachh Bharat Mission in future?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) District-wise number of Individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed under Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen) [SBM(G)] in Gujarat from 2.10.2014 to 14.9.2020 are

given at Annexure.


(b) Under SBM(G), Government of India releases the funds to the State Governments.

Further distribution of the same to the districts is done by the State Governments. Details of funds released to the State of Gujarat under SBM(G) during the last three years are as under:

Financial Year Funds released

(Rs. in crore)

2017-18 466.04

2018-19 192.92

2019-20 238.45


(c) SBM(G) is a demand driven scheme and in the beginning of each financial year the States/UTs prepare their Annual Implementation Plans (AIPs) projecting the works to be undertaken under the programme. As per the AIP of Gujarat for the current financial year,

4,75,018 Individual household latrines (IHHLS) are targeted for construction in 2020-21.


Annexure

Statement referred to in part (a) of the reply to Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.699 due for reply on 17-09-2020

District-wise number of IHHLs constructed in Gujarat under SBM(G) from 2.10.2014 to 14.09.2020

Sl.

No.

District No. of IHHLs

constructed

1 AHMEDABAD 1,06,728

2 AMRELI 54,733

3 ANAND 1,00,422

4 ARAVALLI 1,31,060

5 BANAS KANTHA 3,77,484

6 BHARUCH 1,16,177

7 BHAVNAGAR 1,35,807

8 BOTAD 46,242

9 CHHOTAUDEPUR 1,50,981

10 DAHOD 3,57,374

11 DANGS 20,040

12 DEVBHOOMI DWARKA 61,568

13 GANDHINAGAR 94,525

14 GIR SOMNATH 80,944

15 JAMNAGAR 57,621

16 JUNAGADH 55,929

17 KACHCHH 1,16,740

18 KHEDA 1,63,538

19 MAHISAGAR 1,43,682

20 MEHSANA 1,48,860

21 MORBI 69,723

22 NARMADA 84,159

23 NAVSARI 66,445

24 PANCH MAHALS 2,41,831

25 PATAN 1,38,480

26 PORBANDAR 27,017

27 RAJKOT 98,222

28 SABAR KANTHA 1,42,587

29 SURAT 1,06,319

30 SURENDRANAGAR 1,87,337

31 TAPI 93,108

32 VADODARA 1,06,223

33 VALSAD 1,42,216

Total 40,24,122

